## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Pharmagene Laboratories Limited			01/03/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Asterand UK Limited				
Street Address:	2 Orchard Road			
Internal Address:	Royston	Royston		
City:	Hertfordshire			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDO	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property T		Number		
Property Ty Patent Number:		Number		
	7326			
Patent Number:	7326 E DATA	3732		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	7326 DATA (269)337-770	3732		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	7326 DATA (269)337-770	05 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (269)337-770 be sent via US Mail 269.337.7704 sbrinkman@l	05 05 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 nonigman.com		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	269)337-770 (269)337-770 be sent via US Mail 269.337.770 sbrinkman@l : Jonathan P. (	05 05 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 nonigman.com O'Brien		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (269)337-770 be sent via US Mail 269.337.7704 sbrinkman@l : Jonathan P. 0 444 West Mic	05 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 honigman.com O'Brien chigan Avenue		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (269)337-770 be sent via US Mail 269.337.7704 sbrinkman@l : Jonathan P. 0 444 West Mic Honigman Mi	05 05 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 nonigman.com O'Brien		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (269)337-770 be sent via US Mail 269.337.770 sbrinkman@l : Jonathan P. 0 444 West Mid Honigman Mi Kalamazoo, I	05 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4 honigman.com O'Brien chigan Avenue iller Schwartz & Cohn		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (269)337-770 be sent via US Mail 269.337.770 sbrinkman@l : Jonathan P. 0 444 West Mid Honigman Mi Kalamazoo, I	05 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 4 honigman.com O'Brien chigan Avenue iller Schwartz & Cohn MICHIGAN 49007		



# **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

# Company No. 3113041

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

ASTERAND UK LIMITED (originally called PHARMAGENE CONTRACT RESEARCH LIMITED changed its name on 19<sup>th</sup> December 1995 to PHARMAGENE LABORATORIES LIMITED which was changed on 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2006 to ASTERAND UK LIMITED each change having been made by special resolution) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a limited company on 12<sup>th</sup> October 1995. \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 9th May 2006

fly pin hold

**R G NICHOLLS** for the Registrar of Companies



This certificate records the result of a search of the information recorded and kept by the Registrar of Companies. This information is derived from documents sent by companies or their authorised representatives that are accepted in good faith without verification by the Registrar. Accordingly, the Registrar is not able to and does not warrant in any way the accuracy or completeness of the information searched.

#### **RECORDED: 07/21/2009**

### PATENT REEL: 022980 FRAME: 0621